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Trotter
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 1
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

1
Att: Mr. Bonebrake 
Mr. Griffith 
ATT: Mr. Mortimer 
Lab Files

1 - Mr. Clark
1 - Office 7133

T°= FBI, Atlanta (44-2386) Date: April 23, 1968

ReT MURKIN

FBI File No.

Lab. No.
Examination requested by: Atlanta

Reference: Airtei 4/17/68 and Letter 4/17/68

44-38861
PC-A5744
PC-A5764
D-561140

IZ GH
IZ BX
JK

Examination requested:

Remarks:

Microscopic - Toolmarks - Miscellaneous 
Spectrographic - Document - Fingerprint

This report confirms Butel to Atlanta and ^Memphis 
dated 4/19/68.

You are being advised separately concerning the 
fingerprint examinations. i

All the submitted 
retained in the Laboratory.

evidence is being temporarily

iMrileq 3;

Ap^3ld68
IS :APR 24 1968

Tolson _ 
DeLoach 
Mohr .__  
Bishop _ 
Casper _ 
Callahan 
Conrad _ 
Felt___ 
Gale___ 
Rosen _  
Sullivan _ 
Tavel ._  
Trottey^ 
Tele. 12 
Holmes®. 
Gandy__

Enclosures (2) (2 Lab report)
2 - Memphis (44-1987) Enclosures (2) (2 Lab

mail room teletype unit I ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE

report);

4i /

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



REPORT 
of the

T°FBI, Atlanta

ReMURKIN

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION i
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535 j

Date; April £3, 1963
FBI File No. 44-38861 — $ ®
Lab. NO. pc-Ap744 IZ GH

PC-A5764 IZ BX 
D-561140 M

Specimens received. ^g/eg (P^A5744 IZ GH)

Q229-Q232 Four coat hangers
Q233-Q234 Two cardboard inserts for coat hangers
Q235 Handkerchief
Q236~Q237 Pair of socks

Specimens received 4/18/68 (PC-A5764 IZ BX; D-561140 JK)

ITEMS FROM ROOM 2, 113 14TH STREET, NORTHEAST, ATLANTA, GEORGIA

Q240
Q241
Q242
Q243
Q244
Q245

Large key blank L

Small key blank s
Piece of black thread ■
Piece of brown thread with needle i
Metal strip, |" by 2” ?
Business card for "HANEY’S SHEET METAL" [I

Results of examination:

Specimen Q243 is an 11" piece of brown cotton 
sewing thread which is threaded through a needle, pie Q243 
thread is like the thread used to repair the previously submitted 
Q69 undershorts in all observable characteristics apd could be 
from the same source.

Specimen Q242 is a piece of black cotton jewing thread 
which measures 3 3/8" in length. Specimen Q242 could not be 
associated with any previously submitted item. I;

Tolson —.-----------
DeLocch -------- ---
Mohr =_ _________
Bishop -----------—:
Casper ___ ______
•Callahan 
Conrad--------------

^Z^fe 1
Rosen .   — : 
Sullivan -----------—
Tavel _____—___
Trotter_________
Tele. Room_ ____
Holmes------------- -
Gandy ____.-------—

JFG:^..C^ (continued on next page^
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• The Q240 And Q241 key1 blanks sre/flat: steel.;blanks • ' 
of the type'used' to- make keys for lever tumbler locks' such "as 
-are-used on some .cabinets'and desks. '®40':is uncutj -'Q241'has 
two square notches cut in one side and the tip of tiie blank 
'has been filed "slightly. The presence Of smoke residua in one of 
the notches and what appears to be heat discoloration on the blank 
suggests an attempt-' may. have been, made to-fit this iey to a lock 
by the’impression” method. - The ’’impression” fitting method is 
used by locksmiths to, make, a key for a lock-;f or. which-no; key is 
.available. ’ ; ; \ i

Q244 appears to be a gage for checking to .determine 
whether the proper, angle has been .'cut in a key blank'or other1 
objects -One end of Q244'has been formed into a ”W, shape 

; having an angle of approximately 100 degrees which corresponds to 
the angle of cuts formed in key blanks by some key machine milling 
cutters, Q240,. Q241 and Q244 are consistent with t^e type of 

■ materials, furnished students taking- correspondence locksmithing 
courses. ■ / I

- Although some differences were noted between the. 
questioned'writings--on'the Q245- business- card and, the writings 

.received in this--mattery which-have, been attributed 4'o,Eric S. Galt 
. the' limited nature of the- questioned material and the lack of 

' comparable' writings- precluded a definite opinion as i!to whether 
Galt prepared this questioned writing. / \ <

SpecimensQ236 ' and Q237 'constitute - a. pair- of me*& soiled 
stretch socks, ' The.Socks.are white with a'blue and'red diamond 

■ design'on each side. ■ No labels or.visible or invisible■laundry 
marks, were -.found, on- Q236 and Q237^ Several brown limb hairs of 
Caucasian origin were found '-on Q236 and Q237. Thes^ hairs possess 
too few individual.microscopic' characteristics to M of value for 

' association with ‘a particular -person. | -

- No fibers were found bn ^Q23 5,- Q236 .or Q237 that could'be 
’ associated with the Q13 -bedspread-or oilier'previously.'submitted 
- cloth1 items.; ; '

Page 2 .(continued' on next p^ge)
PC-A5744 1Z ' < ' ■ - )
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The cpat hanger designated as Q229 bears advertising •
• for the ”HA1 PING Laundry & Cleaners’ 11@2 Peachtree St, N.E., ; ' ■
'Atlanta 9, Ga.”. No .markings isere'hoted on the Qth^j coat hangers-.

Th© cardboard coat hangar insert designated Q233 bears ■ 
the following: : ”L. M. Leathers* Sons Paper' Division .P.O. Box 1198, 
Athens, Georgia^ No markings were noted on the other insert.

Specimen 0235 is a man*d white cotton handkerchief that 
has been used.to apply shoe-polish. No -label or visible or invisible 
laundry marks were found on Q235. ’ No hairs, were found bn Q235 '

The brown stain on the JQ235 .handkerchief is similar . ■ 
in color and composition to the brown polish of Q41 and could have 

-come from a., source such as represented by the brown. ’’KIWI” polish ' 
- of specimen Q41, .

1

ii

ri"

Page -3. ■ .'
PC-A5744 IZ . ; < : \ . ' - ’ /
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RECORDED 
'4/19/68 
jfk

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Laboratory Work Sheet

MURKIN

Examination requested by: fbi^ ^jjanta (44-2386) Let.

Examination requested: Micro. (Fibers) - MiSC.
Spectro. - Fingerprint

Result of Examination:

k f^ 5

LATENTS

File #44-38861 ~ I ^

Lab. #PC-A5744 IZ GH

E X P E D ITE

4/17/68

Date received: 4/18/68 rm 

Examination by: CLARlH^-

GALLAGHER

Specimens submitted for examination

Q229 - Q232 Four coat hangers
Q233 - Q234 Two cardboard inserts for coat hangers
Q235 Handkerchief
Q236 - Q237 Pair of socks
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DIHECTOR, BI (44-38861) 
ATTN: FBI LABORATORY

SAC, ATLANTA (44-2386)(P)

MURKIN

Source at 113 - 14th Street, NJB,, residence of
ERIC STARVO GALT in Atlanta, Hie available the foilwing 
items, which are being submitted under separate cov^r to the 
EBI Lab for any examination determined desirable. It is requeued 
results be furnished Atlanta and Memphis.

1) Three paper-covered wire coat hangers.

2) One wire coat hanger with cardboard roller,

3) Two cardboard inserts for coat hanger.

4) One shoe shine cloth.

S) One pair , of white socks with blue and red diamonds.

3 - Bureau
^2 Package;
1 * Memphis (44-1987)
2 - Atlanta
CSS: Ice 
tn

■ ■ TYBOKvICEa

•PXska 7 (?r!r
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DOCUMENTRECORDED - , ~
4-19-68 FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
lo • UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE LATENT

Re: MURKIN

Laboratory Work Sheet

File # 
Lab. #

E X P E

44-38861”f

PC-A5764 IZ BX 
b-5~GWO fl< 
D I T E

Examination requested by:

Examination requested:

Result of Examination:

c

FBI, Atlanta (44-2386)

Micro(Fibers) 
Toolmarks 
Document 
Fingerprint 
Miscellaneous

Airtel 4-

Date recei

Examinatic

17-68

zed: 4-18—68

mby: CLAR^^*

FRAZIER

yof '<± w 1 <L2«</ ^ a ^ y / 
kF? 3 ^^t Zf-fiS

.xj^" ^^ ’ ^^ ^ f^A_X

ITEMS

Specimens submitted for examination

FROM ROOM 2, 113 14TH STREET, NORTHEAST, ATLANTA, GEORGIA

Q240
Q241
Q242
Q243
Q244
Q245

Large key blank
Small key blank
Piece of black thread
Piece of brown thread with needle
Metal strip, |” by J^’ &"
Business card for ’’HANEY’S SHEET METAL”
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RECORDED 
4-19-68 
1O;

Re: MURKIN
CR

Examination requested by:

Examination requested:

Result of Examination:

' , DOCUMENT
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE LATENT

Laboratory Work Sheet . .

Hie# 44-38861
? Lab.# PC-A5764 IZ BX

EXPEDITE ’

FBI, Atlanta (44-2386) Airtel 4-17-68

Micro (Fibers) , Date received: 4-18-68
Toolmarks hw
Document Examination.by: CLARK-/)

. Fingerprint : <^FRAZIE0
Miscellaneous —

Specimens submitted for examination . ;

ITEMS FROM ROOM 2, 113 14TH STREET, NORTHEAST, ATLANTA, GEORGIA

Q240 Large key blank
Q241 Small key blank
Q242 Piece of black thread
Q243 Piece of brown thread with needle
Q244 Metal strip,, j” by ^2." > a \
Q245 Business card for ’’HANEY’S 'SHEET METAL”
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DOCUMENT

LATENT

Re:

EXP D I T E

Examination requested by

Date received:

Result of Examination:

Large
Small
Piece
Piece
Metal

File #
Lab. #

MURKIN
CR

Document

Miscellaneous

RECORDED
4-19-68
lo

4-18-68
hw
CLARK

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

0241

0243

0245

PC-A5764 IZ BX

FRAZIER

113 14TH STREET. NORTHEASTITEMS FROM ROOM 2

in 
2strip

GEORGIAATLANTA

Airtel 4- 17-68

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Laboratory Work Sheet

44-38861.4 ^ I

Examination requested

0240

0242

Q244

FBI, Atlanta (44-2386)

Micro(Fibers)
Toolmarks

Fingerprint
. Examination by

Specimens submitted for examination

key blank
key blank
of black thread
of brown thread with needle

by 11”
Business card for ’’HANEY *S SHEET METAL”

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176





AIRTEL . AIRMAIL

4/17/68

TO: -DIRECTOR, EBI LATENT FINGERPRINT SECTION
ATTENTION: - FBI LABORATORY

FROM: . SAC ATLANTA (44-2386)■(P) ' 561140-

SUBJECT
CR

. (00: MEMPHIS) ;

.Re: GARNER'S Roominghouse, 113 14th St., ife; Atlanta

Enclosed for the FBI Laboratory are the following 
N. E.,items which were located.in Room 2 of 113 14th Street

Atlanta, Georgia, which may have belonged to ERIC STARVO GALT

1 large key blank uncut, ho label, 
found in dresser drawer;

1 small key blank, no label, notched 
in two places on side and apparently 
heated toward front tip, found in 
dresser drawer;

1 strand, of dark thread found in dresser ‘ 
drawer near key blanks;

1 needle and brown thread found in dresser 
drawer near key blanks; ,

1 metal strip approximately |ihch wide and" 
1^-2 Inches long, with round hole drilled in 
one end of strip and strip pointed on other 
end, found in dresser drawer;

3 - Bureau (Encs. 6 )
1 - Atlanta ' " •
DPB'.rJb ■
(4) ■
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AT 44-2386

; >1 .business, card reading as follows: ^^ 7

"Custom Length . \ "Aluminum
Gutters ' Screen & Doors

Vents & Metal Roofs ' Custom.Maee

"HANEY’S SHEET METAL S
Gutters Cleaned & Repaired

"Free Estimates "Phone’43^
Work Guaranteed Smyrna, Georgia" ,.

On the reverse side of above card is written:

"RAY DIXON ' '
•,•-.■436-6675". /

.EXAlOTAra)^

FBI Laboratory .is requested to examine and preserve 
the above . items. Appropriate items should also ba examined 
by the Latent Fingerprint Section for any prints they may 
contain.
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FREQUENCY (Q
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FREQUENCY (O

AB
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R
BA

N
C

E
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CODE

URGENTTELETYPE

1 ?W

RENTAL OFORDI

AND THEREAFTER SUBMIT CUMULATIVE TOTALS THROUGH THE END OF

Tavel
Trotter
Tele. Room _____
Holmes
Gandy

CLERICAL

Tolson
DeLoach
Mohr
Bishop
Casper

Felt
Gale

RD

CIVIL RIGHTS - COST DATA

Mr

W

A w^ TELETYPE UNIT

TO SAC MEMPHIS

April 17, 1968

FROM DIRECTOR FBI (44-38861)

UNKNOWN SUBJECT; AKA JOHN WILLA:
HARVETLOWMYER, ERIC STARVCFGALT; 
MARTIN LUTHEMG, JR. - VICTIM

PLEASE FURNISH FOLLOWING INFORMATION ON ABOVE MATTER

COMPILED OR ESTIMATED THROUGH APRIL THIRTY, ONE NINE SIX EIGHT.

EACH MONTH UNTIL FURTHER NOTICE: (ONE) NUMBER OF MAN HOURS

SPENT ON CASE BROKEN DOWN AS TO REGULAR HOURS, OVERTIME HOURS,

AND TQTAL MAN HOURS BY FOLLOWING EMPLOYEES (SEPARATE FIGURES

FOR EACH CLASS OF EMPLOYEES SHOWN); SPECIAL AGENTS

EMPLOYEES: (TWO) TOTAL MILEAGE (ESTIMATED O
BY BUCARS USED ON CASE. INCLUDE MiSfeffW PAVWNCtTO "^-T' .

AND FROM OTHER FIELD OFFICES ON SPECIAL ASSIGNMENT AND'ATO19 1968

PERSONALLY OWNED CARS; (THREE) ANY UNUSUAL OR OUT-QF-THE-

Callahan. 
Conrad Z

Rosen

2^1/4'Mr.. Mohr (sent direct) 1 - Mr. Bishop (sent direct)
Mr. DeLoach (sent direct) J - Mr. Rosen (sent direct)

- Mr. Martindale (sent
- Mr. Conrad (sent direct)
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TELETYPES MWI^ 7 '
UNKNOWN SUBJECT; AKA' JOHN "WILLARD, ? •
•HARVEY LOWMYER, ERIC STARVO GALT; ■ $ ' 
MARTIN LUTHER'ICING, JR. - VICTIM . ' < 
CIVIL RIGHTS -1 COST DATA . '

■ .SPECIAL OFFICE SPACE; LEASED TELEPHONE UNES, ETC. '4®SE SHOULD...

, BE ITEMIZED AND COST OF EACH ITEM. SHOWN; (FOUR) PEAK {NUMBER OF

■ SPECIAL AGENTS 'WORKING ON CASE DURING MONTH FOR WHl'CH REPORT IS

SUBMITTED. ■ '

' YOU-SHOULD PROMPTLY REQUEST ALL BUREAU OFFICES|lINVOLVED IN 

THIS CASE TO' FURNISH INF ORATION REQUESTED. HEREIN 'TQ YOU ANDIT

' SHOULD BE INCLUDED IN YOUR REPORT, COST.MTATS TO Bp SUBMITTED 

FOR THE ATTENTION'OF THE Am^ISTP^TIVE DIVISION AS PROMPTLY- '

AS POSSIBLE AFTER THE CLOSE' OR EACH MONTH IN ORDER THAT THE , <

BUREAU MAY MAINTAIN: COMPLETE AND UP-TO-DATE COST DATA ON CASE.0

: < -2-
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r. Mehr....

April 23, 1968

About James Earl Ray. You will find him at a

The note bears a palm print at the «nd.

Conrad..
Felt____

’’Montreal
April 21, 1968

Ros S^^. 
Sul ivan^

Director.
F. B. I.
Washington, D. C.

JJr^ Tolson.

Hr. Callahan___

Mr.
Mr. Gal^lOl
Mr.

COPY:nm

of “Pavel____
r. Trotter__
de. Room___
Miss Holmes__ 
Miss Gandy__

The attached note was sent to the Director from an 
anonymous source in Montreal, Quebec. The note 
reads as follows:

place about 14 miles south of Millen, Georgia 
along 121. ”

REC- 38.,
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FD-3.6 (Rev. 5-22-64)

F B I

Transmit the following in
(Type in plaintext or code)

AIRTEL
(Priority)

TO:

FROM:

/52 re

ARMED AND DANGEROUS

Sent
sent in Charge

llinois
artment
a Xerox

Pontiac

RJD:MJD

4/20/68Date:

moa

RAY Inmate

DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)

SAC,CHICAGO (44-1114)

SUBJECT k MURK IX

Re Chicago teletype dated 4/19/68

Enclosed herewith for the Bureau and interested
offices xs one Xerox copy of the file re JAMES E
Number 19121 dated 7/9/55, from the ISP
Also enclosed is one copy of the Chicago Police Def
file re JAMES RAY
copy of the Cook County Jail inmate

In addition, there is enclosed

JAMES E. RAY
card dated 6/13

Gy- Bureau (Enc. 3
RPR 23 W

1 - Memphis (Enc, 3) (44-1987)
1 - Birmingham (44-1740) (Enc. 3)
1 - Springfield (Enc. 3) (44-561)
1 - Kansas City (44-760) (Enc. 3)
1 - Atlanta .(44-2386) (Enc. 3)
1 - Chicago

approved:
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Alltel

From!

MIMIR

>n of

Enclosure

fjh:wjc

COMM-FBI

Returned herewith is the visa applieatio 
Michel Edouard Gerst.

Tolson
DeLoach
Mohr
Bishop
Casper
Callahan
Conrad
Felt
Gale
Rosen
Sullivan
Tave]
Trotter
Tele
Holm
Gandy

To:

MAIL ROOM TELETYPEUNIT

Hudson

begat* Paris (100*2082)

(44*38861)

Seumirtel dated 4/16/68

- Foreign Liaison

Gerst is not identical with subject Hay.

MAILED 24

APR 2 41968
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FB-3 6 (Rev. 5-22-64)

F B I

Date:
4716/68

Transmit the following in

AIRTEL
(Type in plaintext or code)

Via
(Priority)

TO:

UBJHCT:

DIRECTOR, FBI

FROM: RIS (100-20.82 ) (P)

MURKIN

Remycab, 4/16/68.

Enclosed
GERST. 
contains

is a visa application of MICHEL EDOUARD
This was filled out in 
his photograph.

his own handwriting।and

possible 
Embassy,

It is requested that 
to be returned to the 
Paris.

it be returned as soon as 
Visa Section, American

Visa files, American Embassy, Paris, were also
checked with negative results regarding EDWARD GERST, ERIC 
STARVO GALT, JOHN WILLARD and HARVEY LOWMYER.

The French police are conducting' investigation 
expeditiously to determine the whereabouts of MICHEL EDOUARD 
GERST on 4/4/68.

NWP:sch

AIRTEL

Approved: -T^
Special Agent in Charge

V - Bureau _____
(1 - Liaise^

1 - Paris

We are following closely and will advise,

Sent
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